900244531 01/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ebuild, LLC		01/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanley-Wood, LLC	
Street Address:	One Thomas Circle, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2569447	EBUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: nancy.martinez-curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABE047USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0062

00 2569447

00 0V\$ HJ

900244531

Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
Date:	01/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=EBUILDtoH-Wassignment01-17-2013img-116135602-0001 (2)#page1.tif source=EBUILDtoH-Wassignment01-17-2013img-116135602-0001 (2)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0063

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made as of this 16 to day of January, 2013, by and between ebuild, LLC, ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and Hanley-Wood, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark as listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

ebuild, LLC

Name: Michael Bender
Title: Secretary

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Name: Mrchee/ Be, de Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 01/17/2013